
Senepol Cattle Breeders Association
 FEE SCHEDULE (Effective 01/01/2019) / Lista de Tarifas (Efectiva desde el 01/01/2019)

Membership Fees/Costos de Membresía
Active member annual membership Fee /Cuota Anual de Membresia Activa............................................ $125.00

Includes access to the SCBA registry and a subscription to the SCBA magazine Senepol World
Incluye acceso a los datos de Registro de la SCBA y una suscripción a la revista Senepol World

Whole Herd Fees / Tarifas para WHR

Annual Whole Herd Inventory Fee (each) / Tarifa Anual para Inventario de “WHR”
All reported females over 18 months, (Paid before Jan 31) ..............................................................................................$20.00
	 Todas las Hembras de más de 18 meses, (Pago antes de 31 de enero)
All reported females over 18 months, (Paid after Jan 31)..................................................................................................$25.00
	 Todas las Hembras de más de 18 meses, (Pago después de 31 de enero)
Reinstatement Fee (Each) (Fullblood/Purebred/Crossbred).............................................................................................$50.00	
	 Tarifa de Reincorporación (Cada Una) (Sangre Pura, puro por cruza, Raza Cruzada)

Recording fees for calves born to dams enrolled in Whole Herd/ 
Tarifas de Inscripción para terneros nacidos de una madre ya registrada en WHR

Birth to 24 months/Nacimiento a 24 meses ................................................................................Free / Gratis
Over 24 months/Arriba de 24 meses........................................................................................................$5.00

Transfer Fees for calves born to dams enrolled in Whole Herd
Tarifas de Traspaso para terneros nacidos de una madre ya registrada en WHR 

Less than 60 days from Sale/Menos de 60 días de la venta........................................................Free / Gratis
More than 60 days from Sale/Más de 60 días de la venta....................................................................$10.00

There is one free transfer for animals born to a dam enrolled in Whole Herd in its birth year. 
La tarifa incluye un traspaso gratis para animales que nacieron de una madre ya registrada en WHR en su año de nacimiento.

Registration and Transfer fees for animal registered outside of Whole Herd 
and produced from embryos outside of WHR/ 

Tarifas de Registro y Traspaso para animales registrados afuera 
de WHR y animales producto de embriones afuera de WHR

Registration of calves produced from embryos with an age ranging from birth to 14 months.................................................$25.00 
	 Tarifa de Registro de terneros producto de embriones con edades desde su fecha de nacimiento hasta 14 meses
Registration of calves produced from embryos with an age over 24 months...............................................................................$30.00
	 Tarifa de Registro de terneros producto de embriones con edades mayores a 24 meses
Registration of calves with an age ranging from their birth date to 14 months...........................................................................$25.00 
	 Registro de terneros con una edad que va desde su fecha de nacimiento hasta 14 meses.
Registration of calves with an age over 24 ........................................................................................................................................$30.00 
     Registro de terneros con una edad mayor a 24 meses.
Transfer ownership of all animals up to 60 days from selling date................................................................................................$20.00 
     Traspaso de propiedad de todos animales hasta 60 días de la venta
Transfer ownership of all animals after 60 days of selling date......................................................................................................$30.00 
	 Traspaso de propiedad de todos animales después de 60 dial de la venta
Corrections for Data Submitted by Breeders will be charged extra on a case by case basis.

Correciones al dato entregado por los criadores serán cobradas extra caso por caso.
All postage and shipping is subject to an additional charge.

Todo envío por correo está sujeto a tarifas adicionales.
Access and associated fees for use of the SCBA registry system by non-active members will be considered on a case by case basis. 

Acceso y tarifas para el uso del sistema de registro de la SCBA se analizará caso a caso.


